# FIBER OPTIC ACCESSORIES

PATCH CORD, PUSH-PULL TAB Single-mode/Multimode









#### **FEATURES**

- LC /SC UPC Connector
- Push-pull Tab
- Free-floating ceramic ferrule
- Easy to release trigger connector
- · Low insertion loss and reflection loss
- High-Speed, High-Bandwidth and Low-Cost
- ROHS, IEEE 802.3ae and TIA LOMMF compliant
- Stackable adapters and high precision alignment
- 60% increase in density

### **PERFORMANCE**

- Typical Insertion Loss Single-mode: 0.15dB, Multi-mode: 0.3dB.
- Typical Return Loss (\*), Single-mode: 50dB, Multi-mode: 20dB
- Operating Temperature:-40~+85 °C
- Storage Temperature: -45~+85 °C

#### **STANDARD**

ISO/IEC 11801:2002 ,ANSI/TIA-568-C.3, EIA/TIA-455,IEC 60793, IEC 60794, IEC 60794-2-30, ITU-T G.652D (Singlemode),ITU-T G.651 (Multimode), RoHS Compliant, GR-326

# **APPLICATION**

- Telecommunication
- Computer networks
- CATV networks
- Active device termination
- Instrumentation

## **DESCRIPTION**

FOCOMM High Density LC-SC Push-pull Tab Fiber Optic Patch Cable is a totally unique design which can increase panel density to its highest possible, and the lever design utilizes a flexible "push-pull tab" allowing for the connector to be disengaged easily from densely loaded panels without the need for special tools, allow users easy accessibility in tight areas when deploying in data center applications.

## **ORDER INFOMATION**

| PRODUCT  | PART NUMBER         |
|--|---------------------|
| Patch Cord LC-LC, SM 9/125um, Push-Pull Tab, Duplex, 3M  | F-PC-F-PPLCLC9-3-DX |
| Patch Cord LC-SC, SM 9/125um, Push-Pull Tab, Duplex, 3M  | F-PC-F-PPLCSC9-3-DX |
| Patch Cord SC-SC, SM 9/125um, Push-Pull Tab, Duplex, 3M  | F-PC-F-PPSCSC9-3-DX |
| Patch Cord LC-LC, MM 50/125um, Push-Pull Tab, Duplex, 3M | F-PC-F-PPLCLC5-3-DX |
| Patch Cord LC-SC, MM 50/125um, Push-Pull Tab, Duplex, 3M | F-PC-F-PPLCSC5-3-DX |
| Patch Cord SC-SC, MM 50/125um, Push-Pull Tab, Duplex, 3M | F-PC-F-PPSCSC5-3-DX |

FOCOMM (THAILAND) CO., LTD





